# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Edward C. Bremer	11/13/2002
Alexander M. McQueen	12/10/2002
Craig D. Cherry	12/10/2002
Brad R. Reddersen	11/22/2002
Steven A. McMahon	11/18/2002

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PSC Scanning, Inc.	
Street Address:	959 Terry Street	
City:	Eugene	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97402-9120	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11775631

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

500702481

Fax Number: (503)220-2480

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503.224.3380 Email: jarafter@stoel.com Correspondent Name: John A. Rafter, Jr. Address Line 1: Stoel Rives LLP

Address Line 2: 900 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 2600

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 51306/203

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John A. Rafter, Jr.

**PATENT** 

REEL: 021823 FRAME: 0841

Total Attachments: 7 source=203-Assignment#page1.tif source=203-Assignment#page2.tif source=203-Assignment#page3.tif source=203-Assignment#page4.tif source=203-Assignment#page5.tif source=203-Assignment#page6.tif source=203-Assignment#page7.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021823 FRAME: 0842

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, WE, EDWARD C. BREMER; ALEXANDER M. McQUEEN; CRAIG D. CHERRY; BRAD R. REDDERSEN; and STEVEN A. McMAHON, all citizens of the United States, have invented a new and useful **MULTI-FORMAT BAR**CODE READER for which application papers were filed on September 18, 2002 and assigned Serial No. 10/247,278;

AND WHEREAS PSC Scanning, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 959 Terry Street, Eugene, Oregon 97402-9120, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to PSC Scanning, Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all United States Letters Patents that may be granted and issued therefor and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said invention in any foreign countries and all patents (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for said invention in any foreign countries; and we hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as

PATENT REEL: 021823 FRAME: 0843 aforesaid, to issue all patents for said invention to PSC Scanning, Inc. in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 13 TW day of Lovember, 2002.

EDWARD C. BREMER

STATE OF NEW YORK

SS.

COUNTY OF MONROE

On <u>Nov 13-th</u>, 2002, before the undersigned, a Notary Public for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared EDWARD C. BREMER known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the above Assignment, and acknowledged that he executed the same.

Notary Public in and fo

Said County and State

ELAINE M. OUGHTERSON Notary P. Mic, State of New York Qualified in Cayuga County #4941112

Comm. Expires August 15th 20\_04

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 10th day of

December, 2002.

ALEXANDER M. McQUEEN

STATE OF OREGON

SS.

COUNTY OF LANE

On <u>December 10</u>, 2002, before the undersigned, a Notary Public for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared ALEXANDER M. McQUEEN known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the above Assignment, and acknowledged that he executed the same.

Marcia A. Streckle of Lane Counting

Notary Public in and for

Said County and State

Oragonal



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 10 day of December, 2002.

CRAIG D. CHERRY

STATE OF OREGON

) ss.

COUNTY OF LANE

On December 10, 2002, before the undersigned, a Notary Public for the

State and County aforesaid, personally appeared CRAIG D. CHERRY known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the above Assignment, and acknowledged that he executed the same.

OFFICIAL SEAL
MARCIA A STREDOE
NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 337909
NY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUGUST 24, 2004

Notary Public in and for Said County and State

PATENT

Portlnd2-4393689.1 0051306-00201

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, November, 2002.	, I hereunto set my hand this $\frac{22^{nd}}{day}$ day of
Ē	BRAD R. REDDERSEN
CALIFORNIA  STATE OF OREGON  SANTA CLARA  COUNTY OF LANE  )	SS.
On, 200	2, before the undersigned, a Notary Public for the
State and County aforesaid, personally	appeared BRAD R. REDDERSEN known to me
to be the person whose name is subscri	ibed to the above Assignment, and acknowledged
that he executed the same.	
	Please See Attachment Notary Public in and for Said County and State

5

# CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	
	ss.
county of <u>Santa Clara</u>	<b>J</b>
	Jenn Fler Muy Notary Public  Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
personally appeared	Name(s) of Signer(s)
	☐ personally known to me  ☐ proved to me on the basis of satisfactor evidence
JENNIFER MUIR COMM.# 1299866 Notary Public - California SANTA CLARA COUNTY My Commission Expires April 6, 2005	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/all subscribed to the within instrument an acknowledged to me that he/she/they execute the same in his/her/their authorize capacity(les), and that by his/her/the signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
່ Place Notary Seal Above	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Though the information below is not required by	PTIONAL  law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document:	Patent assignment
Document Date: Nov. 22, 20	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name:	10011
Signer's Name:	RIGHT HUMBERN OF SIGNER
│ Individual │ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	Top of thumb here
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	
☐ Attorney in Fact	
☐ Trustee	
☐ Guardian or Conservator	
Other:	
Signer Is Representing:	

**PATENT REEL: 021823 FRAME: 0848**  IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this [8] day of November, 2002.

Steven a	Mydalo
STEVEN A. Mcl	MAHON

STATE OF WASHINGTON ) ss.

COUNTY OF Michan )

On <u>Noumber 18</u>, 2002, before the undersigned, a Notary Public for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared STEVEN A. McMAHON known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the above Assignment, and acknowledged that he executed the same.



Notary Public in and for Said County and State

PortInd2-4393689.1 0051306-00201

**RECORDED: 11/12/2008** 

6

PATENT

REEL: 021823 FRAME: 0849